4.8 Latham Crossley Davies, a firm in which Keith Seeley was a partner, was the subject of a complaint by the
Investigation Committee of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of England and Wales in April 2001 that
it failed to report that the trustees of five pension schemes of which they were auditors had not obtained
audited accounts (pursuant to the Pensions Act 1995) within seven months of the relevant year end. Latham
Crossley Davies were fined £1,000 and ordered to pay costs of £250.

39

5. Directors and Other Interests
5.1 The interests of the Directors in the share capital of the Company, all of which are beneficial, as notified to

the Company pursuant to section 324 or 328 of the Act, as they appear or will appear in the register of
directors’ interests required pursuant to section 325 of the Act, or which are interests of persons connected
with the Directors (within the meaning of section 346 of the Act) as at the date of this document and
immediately following Admission (assuming full take-up of the Placing) are and will be as follows:

As at the date of this document As at Admission*
Percentage Percentage

Number of of issued Number of of issued
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary

Shares Share capital Shares Share capital

Barry Sharples 9,270,000 35.02% 7,603,333 26.25%
Neale Graham 9,250,000 34.95% 7,583,333 26.18%
Keith Seeley 798,725 3.02% 798,725 2.76%
Martin Caller 250,000 0.94% 250,000 0.86%
Jill Collighan – – 8,333 0.03%
Michael Frayne – – – –

*These numbers and percentages are calculated assuming that the Placing is fully taken-up.

Jill Collighan is also interested in an aggregate of 495,150 Ordinary Shares being the subject of options
granted to her by the Company at an exercise price of £12.00 per 25 Ordinary Shares. Further details of the
options are set out in paragraph 7 of Part 7 of this document.

5.2 Save as disclosed above, the Directors are not aware of any interests of persons connected with them which
would, if such connected person were a director, be required to be notified to the Company pursuant to